University of Montana ScholarWorks at University of Montana

Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present

ASUM Student Government

Fall 2013

SB35-13/14: Constitutional Referenda Regarding Infant Care Program

Shelby Dolezal

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

Dolezal, Shelby, "SB35-13/14: Constitutional Referenda Regarding Infant Care Program" (2013). *Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present.* 38. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions/38

This Institutional Document is brought to you for free and open access by the ASUM Student Government at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

	ated Students of The University of Montana
Constitutiona	al Referenda Regarding Infant Care Program
	October 30, 2013
	SB35-13/14
	red by: Shelby Dolezal, ASUM Senator
Sponso	ored by: Asa Hohman, ASUM President
	ents of The University of Montana Childcare has interest from
students and staff of the Univer	sity of Montana to create an Infant care Program;
	and a first state of Mandama (A STINA) has a survey it a last
	ents of The University of Montana (ASUM) has committed to
	v identifying an infant care center as one of it's top goals for the
2013-14 school year;	
Wheness ASUM does not have	anough room in it's hudget to completely fund a new infant com
	enough room in it's budget to completely fund a new infant care
center;	
Whereas as a small contributio	n from the student body would make the formation of an infant
care center possible;	
care center possible,	
Whereas it is impossible for an	encies to grow and continue to serve students in new ways
without increases in funding;	
manout mercuses in funding,	
Whereas, students of the Univer-	rsity of Montana deserve the right to vote on any increase in the
fees they pay	
Therefore, Let It Be Resolved.	that referenda language is to be placed on the April, 2014 ballot,
reading as follows:	
C	
ASUM is requesting a \$1.50 pe	r student activity fee increase to maintain the ASUM infant care
	he infant care center can no longer exist:
·	
Yes, I support the increase in th	e activity fee by \$1.50 for the infant care program
No, I do not support the increas	e in the activity fee by \$1.50 for the infant care program
Passed by Committee:	, 2013
Passed by ASUM Senate:	, 2013
Ian Poddy	Mariah Williams,
Jan Roddy, Relations and Affairs Chair	Chair of the Senate
iverations and mitally Ullall	Chan of the beliate